AT432
Low Voltage Adjustable Shunt Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Nov.2015                                                       www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
1
FEATURES
� Low voltage operation (down to 1.24V)
� Wide operating current range 80µA to 100mA

combination of cost and performance for their
application.
ORDER INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
AT 432A- KD R
IAT
Circuit Type
Shipping:
R: Tape & Reel
T: Tube
Voltage Tolerance
A: 0.5%
B: 1.0%
KD: SOT-23
KE: SOT-25(SOT-23-5)
KG: SOT-89
TD: TO-92
AT432
Low Voltage Adjustable Shunt Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Nov.2015                                                       www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
2
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Max Value Unit
Cathode Voltage (Note 1) VKA 18 V
Continuous cathode current  IK 100 mA
Reference input current range Iref 3 mA
Power Dissipation
SOT-23
PD
0.23
W
SOT-25(SOT-23-5) 0.39
SOT-89 1.10
TO-92 0.71
Operating Temperature Range TJ -40 to 150 °C
Lead temperature (soldering) 10 seconds    TLEAD 260 °C
These are stress ratings only. Functional operation of the device at these or any conditions beyond the "recommended operating
conditions" is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rated conditions may affect device reliability.
Note 1: Voltage values are with respect to the anode except as noted.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Symbol Mix Mum Max Mum Unit
Cathode Voltage VKA Vref 16 V
Cathode Current  IK 80µA 100 mA
AT432
Low Voltage Adjustable Shunt Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Nov.2015                                                       www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical characteristic at 25°C free-air temperat ure(unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Test
Circuit
Reference Input
Voltage
Vref 0.5%1.0% VKA=Vref,IK=10mA
1.234
1.228
1.240
1.246
1.252
V 1
Vref temp deviation Vdev
VKA=Vref,IK=10mA
TA=full range(Note 2)
－ 10 25 mV 1
Ratio of change in Vref
to change in VKA  IK=10mA,△VKA=18V to Vref -2.7 -1.0 － mV/V 2